# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arcxel Technologies, Inc.	07/22/1998

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vixel Corporation	
Street Address:	15245 Alton Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6904053
Application Number:	11147113
Application Number:	11147053
Application Number:	11147041
Application Number:	09330755

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)823-6994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497609600

Email: ddoss@omm.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Murphy

Address Line 1: 610 Newport Center Drive, 17th Floor Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Murphy

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0528

500229908

\$200.00 \$200.00

₩ \$20

source=asgn2#page1.tif source=asgn2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0529

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ARCXEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 15245 Alton Parkway, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618-2307, is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/801,471 filed February 18, 1997 for FIBRE CHANNEL SWITCHING FABRIC, and is the owner of the invention and any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and all countries foreign thereto by an Assignment recorded July 21, 1997, Reel 8651, Frame 0654, in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, VIXEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an established place of business at 15245 Alton Parkway, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618-2307, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARCXEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to VIXEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent applications filed on and Letters Patent to be granted therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, including but not limited to Canada, Japan occ-7057.1

1

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0530

and all countries of the European community, as	nd including all priority rights under the
International Convention.	
WITNESS my hand at	California, this <u>22</u> day of
, 1998.	
i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Stat R. B.
·	Name: STUART B. BERMAN
	Title: Charle feel de 32 0
and the second confidence of the second confid	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
) ss	
COUNTY OF ORANGE )	
Je	inne M. Law .
On $7/22/98$ before me, $5\pm 98$	nne M. Law, personally appeared
Et at P. Berners pers	onally known to me or $\square$ proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he	she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sig	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e	xecuted the instrument.
	하는 사람들이 가게 되었다. 현실 이 기업에 가장 되었다. 그런 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
JEANNE M. LAW	0
Comm. # 1105453	Lyanne M. Xaw
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA VI	Notary Public in and for
My Comm. Expires July 11, 2000	said County and State

OC-7057.1

**RECORDED: 02/27/2007** 

REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0531